

### 2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES

	Term Fee	
Kindergarten – Full Time	\$3,000.00	
Less Kindergarten Subsidy	\$1,375.00	
Total per term	\$1,625.00	
Weekly payment from January – November (38 weeks)	\$ 171.05	

#### Approved Kindergarten Program Providers

Children must be at least 4 years old by 30 June in their Kindergarten year.

# Enrolment Application Fee and Confirmation Fee

Enrolment Application Fee - (non-refundable)	
Confirmation Fee	- (non refundable)

\$150.00 \$750.00

The Enrolment Application Fee is payable at the time of lodgement of an application. The Confirmation Fee is payable at the time of formal acceptance of the School's offer of Kindergarten enrolment and execution of the School Agreement. These fees are non-refundable.

### Voluntary Building Fund

There is a voluntary building fund contribution of \$200 per term per student or \$800 per annum

# Family Loyalty Discount

CCPS is committed to supporting our long-term families. Students who commence in the Junior school and complete Year 5, Year 6 and Year 7 and re-enrol for the next year receive a refund of their confirmation fee at a rate of \$250 per year.

# **Payment Options**

School Fees are invoiced per term and are due on the first Friday of the Term. Accounts can be paid via the following:-

- Bpay: See front of fee statement for your Biller Code and reference number.
- Direct Debit: Accounts will email you an electronic Direct Debit form on request krava@ccps.qld.edu.au
- Parent Lounge: Parent Lounge accepts Mastercard or Visa. Credit card payments attract a 1% surcharge on the total credit card payment amount. To access Parent Lounge click here <u>Parent Lounge (ccps.qld.edu.au)</u>

# Withdrawal of a Student from the School

One term's notice is writing is required if a student is to be withdrawn from the School. One term's tuition fee will be charged if one term's notice is not given.